ESIC conducted Annual routine Check-up Camps at around 
1,87,700 throughout the year. Addittionally, Annual Health Checkup were conducted in mission mode for the 
insured persons which was a successful health initiative with far-reaching health benefits implications for our 
beneficiaries. Approximately 3,50,000 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) health checkup camps were successfully 
conducted under mission mode from 15th August 2024 to 2nd October 2024. 

g)	 e-Sanjeevani (Teleconsulation): ESIC in collaboration with C-DAC and the Ministry of Health and Family 
Welfare (MoHFW), has introduced an innovative Hub & Spoke Model for teleconsultation services under the